SIEMENS
[ ul'ly-forfn‘ft

Agreement Extention

May 10th, 2020
Modesto Bolanos

City of Carson

18620 South Broadway
Gardena, CA 90248

Re: Building Automation and Mechanical Service Agreement SIEMENS contract #2600025583
Dear Modesto Bolanos,

The intent of this amendment letter is to adjust the existing service agreement between Siemens
Industry, Inc. and The City of Carson as requested. Our records indicate that your service
agreement with Siemens is scheduled to end i its year on June, 30th, 2021. However, due to the
priority of the services provided, Siemens will extend the service agreement from June
30th, 2021 to May 31st, 2022 (1 year). This agreement will be for the exact scope of work
provided for the previous 3 year agreement and will include a standard increase of 3% escalation,
due to cost of living and associated material price increases. Additionally, this scope is based upon
a prevailing wages pay scale as determined by the city and Siemens Industry Inc. mutually agreed
upon terms. Please see the pricing breakdown summary below:

Service Agreement Summary:

Period Annual Sell Price Period Range Billing Frequency
4 $87,180.00 July 31, 2021 - June 30, 2022 Paid monthly as $7,265.

Kindly review the above renewal information and e-mail me a signed hard copy of this
amendment.

Thank you for continuing to choose Siemens Smart Infrastructure as your technical solutions
provider. Our goal is to provide you with the very best in customer satisfaction and to achieve a
long-term relationship based on outstanding value and security. This peace of mind is mutually
beneficial. It is my hope that our service continues to meet or exceed your needs and that we may
strive to provide you with superior service for many years to come. Please feel free to call if you
have questions or concerns. My direct telephone number is 657-413-8456.

Sincerely, Accepted By:
Brian Ballard Signature
Senior Sales Executive

Siemens Industry Date:

E-mail: brian.ballard@siemens.com

Page 1 of 1



